* Note: Noninterest income and Noninterest expense are shown net of leased equipment depreciation. See Reconciliation of

		non-GAAP Financial Measures" in Appendix.

40page

Transportation
& Warehousing

15%
Finance & Insurance

and Real Estate
17%

Services
23%

Retail Trade
8%

Construction
12%

Manufacturing
8%

Ag, Forestry, Fishing
& Hunting

9%

Wholesale Trade
4%

Other*
4%

* Other includes: Mining, Utilities, and Information

AIRCRAFT PORTFOLIO
INDUSTRIES BY NAICS

65%

33%
2%

41page

Interest Rate Risk Characteristics

• Variable rate loans reprice quickly
— 90% of Variable reprice within 3 months

• Fixed rate loans have short terms
— Weighted average remaining life of 2.68 years.

• Stable, low-cost deposit funding base
— Cost of Funds as of September 30, 2024, of 2.38%
— 23% non-interest-bearing deposits

• Liquid and high-quality investment portfolio of
   $1.6 billion.
• Average investment portfolio duration of 2.72 years.

Net Interest Income Sensitivity
1 year difference versus no rate change

+100 bps Parallel
Ramp

-100 bps Parallel
Ramp

+0.68%

-0.62%

LOANS

Fixed

Variable
Repricing within 3

months

Variable
Repricing greater
than 3 months

ASSET LIABILITY MANAGEMENT

Fixed
2.68 yr. weighted

avg. remaining life

42page

OWNERSHIP SUMMARY
Institutional 11,673,251  47.6%
Insiders 7,765,157   31.7%
Retail/Other 4,354,514   17.8%
1st Source ESOP(2) 721,461   2.9%
Total Shares Outstanding(1) 24,514,383  100.0%

Institution (Top 10 Institutions) Shares % of Total
BlackRock Inc. 1,595,520   6.5%
Dimensional Fund Advisors LP 1,588,461   6.5%
Vanguard Group Inc. 872,766   3.6%
Wellington Management Group LLP 842,103   3.4%
Charles Schwab Investment Mgmt 584,500   2.4%
State Street Global Advisors Inc. 557,960   2.3%
AllianceBernstein LP 555,293   2.3%
Boston Trust Walden Co. 436,086   1.8%
Geode Capital Management LLC 429,660   1.7%
Manulife Asset Management 269,449   1.1%
Top 10 Institutions(2) 7,731,798   31.6%
Other 3,941,453   16.0%
Total Institutional Ownership(2) 11,673,251  47.6%

Institutional,
47.6%

Insiders,
31.7%

Retail/Other,
17.8%

1st Source ESOP,
2.9%

(1) As of September 30, 2024
(2) As of June 30, 2024 or most recently reported data
Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence and Company filings

Ownership Summary

		Ownership Summary		Prepared:		10/31/24

		Shareholder Type		Shares		% of Total

		Institutional		11,673,251		47.6%		as of 6/30/20

		Insiders		7,765,157		31.7%		as of 6/30/20

		Retail/Other		4,354,514		17.8%		as of 6/30/20

		1st Source ESOP(2)		721,461		2.9%		as of 6/30/20

		Total Shares Outstanding(1)		24,514,383		100.0%		as of 6/30/20

		Rank Institution (Top 10 Institutions)		Shares		% of Total

		Dimensional Fund Advisors LP		1,922,760		7.8%		as of 6/30/20

		BlackRock Inc.		1,305,959		5.3%		as of 6/30/20

		Wellington Management Group LLP		1,084,718		4.4%		as of 6/30/20

		Vanguard Group Inc.		830,408		3.4%		as of 6/30/20

		AllianceBernstein LP		544,298		2.2%		as of 6/30/20

		Manulife Asset Management		434,609		1.8%		as of 6/30/20

		State Street Global Advisors Inc.		421,614		1.7%		as of 6/30/20

		Renaissance Technologies LLC		398,114		1.6%		as of 6/30/20

		Norges Bank Investment Management		314,073		1.3%		as of 12/31/19

		Boston Trust Walden Co.		278,939		1.1%		as of 6/30/20

		Top 10 Institutions		7,535,492		30.6%		as of 6/30/20

		Other		4,195,676		17.1%		as of 6/30/20

		Total Institutional Ownership		11,731,168		47.7%		as of 6/30/20

&Z&F

Ownership Summary

				Ownership Summary		Prepared:		10/31/24

				Shareholder Type		Shares		% of Total

				Institutional		11,731,168		45.9%		as of 6/30/20

				Insiders		8,298,091		32.5%		as of 6/30/20

				Retail/Other		4,679,045		18.3%		as of 6/30/20

				1st Source ESOP		842,051		3.3%		as of 6/30/20

				Total Shares Outstanding		25,550,355		100.0%		as of 6/30/20

		Rank		Institution (Top 10 Institutions)		Shares		% of Total

		1		BlackRock Inc.		1,595,520		6.5%		as of 6/30/20

		2		Dimensional Fund Advisors LP		1,588,461		6.5%		as of 6/30/20

		3		Vanguard Group Inc.		872,766		3.6%		as of 6/30/20

		4		Wellington Management Group LLP		842,103		3.4%		as of 6/30/20

		5		Charles Schwab Investment Mgmt		584,500		2.4%		as of 6/30/20

		6		State Street Global Advisors Inc.		557,960		2.3%		as of 6/30/20

		7		AllianceBernstein LP		555,293		2.3%		as of 6/30/20

		8		Boston Trust Walden Co.		436,086		1.8%		as of 6/30/20

		9		Geode Capital Management LLC		429,660		1.7%		as of 12/31/19

		10		Manulife Asset Management		269,449		1.1%		as of 6/30/20

				Top 10 Institutions(2)		7,731,798		31.6%		as of 6/30/20

				Other		3,941,453		16.0%		as of 6/30/20

				Total Institutional Ownership(2)		11,673,251		47.6%		as of 6/30/20

&Z&F

43page

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

Calculation of Yield on Loans and Leases
(Dollars in thousands) 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD
(A) Loans and leases interest income (GAAP) 242,172$   234,583$   263,677$   387,143$   337,341$
(B) Plus: loans and leases fully tax-equivalent adjustments 333   319   366   381   239
(C) Loans and leases interest income - FTE (A+B) 242,505   234,902   264,043   387,524   337,580
(D) Average loans and leases 5,463,436$ 5,437,817$ 5,566,701$ 6,203,857$ 6,572,108$
(E) Annualization factor 1.00   1.00   1.00   1.00   1.34

Yield on loans and leases (GAAP) (A*E)/D 4.43% 4.31% 4.74% 6.24% 6.86%
Yield on loans and leases - FTE (C*E)/D 4.44% 4.32% 4.74% 6.25% 6.86%

Pre-Tax, Pre-Provision Income
(Dollars in thousands) 2020 2021 2022 2023 2023 YTD 2024 YTD
(A) Income before income taxes (GAAP) 106,341$   154,885$   156,787$   161,680$   125,157$   130,997$
(B) Plus: Provision (recovery of provision) for credit losses 36,001   (4,303)   13,245   5,866   3,955   9,759
(C) Pre-tax pre-provision income (A+B) 142,342$   150,582$   170,032$   167,546$   129,112$   140,756$

Calculation of Return on Average Tangible Common Equity
(Dollars in thousands) 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD
(A) Net income (GAAP) 82,414$   91,960$   81,437$   118,534$   120,509$   124,927$   101,185$
(B) 743,173   799,736   865,278   906,951   872,721   926,935   1,037,809
(C) Less: average goodwill and intangible assets 84,077   83,985   83,959   83,937   83,916   83,905   83,910
(D) Average tangible common shareholders' equity (B-C) 659,096$   715,751$   781,319$   823,014$   788,805$   843,030$   953,899$
(E) Annualization factor 1.00   1.00   1.00   1.00   1.00   1.00   1.34

Return on average common equity (GAAP) (A*E)/B 11.09% 11.50% 9.41% 13.07% 13.81% 13.48% 13.02%
Return on average tangible common equity (A*E)/D 12.50% 12.85% 10.42% 14.40% 15.28% 14.82% 14.17%

Average common shareholders' equity (GAAP)

44page

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

Calculation of Net Interest Margin
(Dollars in thousands) 2020 2021 2022 2023 2023 YTD 2024 YTD
(A) Interest income (GAAP) 263,031$   254,772$   293,816$   416,907$   302,336$   360,867$
(B) Plus: fully tax-equivalent adjustments 543   459   628   741   575   436
(C) Interest income - FTE (A+B) 263,574   255,231   294,444   417,648   302,911   361,303
(D) Interest expense (GAAP) 37,211   18,134   30,347   138,260   95,019   139,416
(E) Net interest income (GAAP) (A-D) 225,820   236,638   263,469   278,647   207,317   221,451
(F) Net interest income - FTE (C-D) 226,363   237,097   264,097   279,388   207,892   221,887